• ANALOG
DEVICES
Universal Synchro/Resolver
Transformer Isolated Interface
FEATURES
Universal Transformer Isolated Synchro/Resolver
Interface
Supports All the Standard Synchro/Resolver Voltages

RLO
RHI
ORDERING GUIDE
Operating Package
Model Temperature Range Option
AD2S75AM -40°C to +85°C M-24
AD2S75SMB -55°C to + 125°C M-24
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 , 2 , 3 S3, SI, S2 90 V rms Synchro Signal Inputs
4 TC "TEASER" winding-connect to CT, Pin 24, for
Synchro input signals. Do not connect for Resolver
signals.
5
6
7
8
53
51
52
54
11.8 V rms Synchro signal inputs
to S3, SI, S2. (S4 not connected)
11.8 V rms Resolver signal inputs (SINE)
to S3, SI, (COSINE) to S2, S4. For Resolver,
S3—SI is the effective SINE signal, S2-S4 is the
effective COSINE signal.
9
10
11
12
53
51
52
54
26 V rms Resolver signal inputs (SINE)
to S3, SI, (COSINE), to S2, S4.
For Resolver, S3-S1 is the effective
SINE signal, S2-S4 is the effective COSINE
signal. 26 V rms Synchro signal inputs (non
standard) to S3, SI, S2, do not connect S4.
13 RHI Reference Input HI Synchro and Resolver.
14 Rlo Reference Input LO Synchro and Resolver.
15 CASE Connect to 0 V, GND Pin 20.
16 REF Reference output signal connect to R/DC.
Reference output measured with respect to 0 V,
GND Pin 20.
17 +VS Positive power supply line +5 V dc to +15 V dc
18 COSLO Cosine output signal return.
19 COS Cosine output signal. Connect to COS Input
of R/DC.
20 GND Analog ground, 0 V power supplies common.
21 SINLO Sine output signal return.
22 SIN Sine output signal. Connect to SIN input of R/DC.
23 - V s Negative power supply line - 5 V dc to - 1 5 V dc.
24 CT Center tap of primary windings. Synchro
input signals only—connect to TC Pin 4.
Resolver signals do not connect.
See connection diagrams.
REV. A - 3 -
AD2S75
SYNCHRO FORMAT SIGNALS
A synchro is an electromagnetic rotational transducer (fore-
runner of the resolver) that detects angular displacement. The
synchro consists of a fixed stator, which houses three pickup